ORAL ROBERTS UNIVERSITY DEGREE PLAN SHEET 2024-2025 uG
DEGREE: Bachelor of Education College of Education TOTAL HOURS REQUIRED 122
MAIJOR: Secondary Education Hours in general education 41
CONCENTRATION: Speech/Drama/Debate Education Hours in professional education 33
Hours in certification core 48
Name
ID
Telephone
Advisor
SEMESTER COURSE CREDIT SEMESTER COURSE CREDIT
TAKEN CODE COURSE TITLE HOURS TAKEN CODE COURSE TITLE HOURS
FRESHMAN Semester 1 FRESHMAN Semester 2
* BLIT 111  Christian Life | 2 + BLIT 122  Christian Life Il 2
- COoM 101 Oral Communication 3 + DRAM 215 Introduction to Theatre 3
- DRAM 110  Theatre History | 3 COMP 102  Composition Il 3
- GEN 150  Introduction to Whole Person Education 1 A ____ ___  Civics Elective 3
Q HUM _ Humanities Elective 3 - HPE 155  Health Fitness | 1
- PED 100  Education Seminar 0 PED 100  Education Seminar 0
_ PED 131 Pre-Clinical | - Intro 1 + PED 132 Pre-Clinical Il - SPED 1
- PRF 070  Swimming Proficiency-Pass 0 + PED 134  Education Essentials 1
* THE 104  Spirit-Empowered Living 2 + THE 105  Spirit-Empowered Leadership _2
15 16
SOPHOMORE Semester 3 SOPHOMORE Semester 4
* DCM 100 Digital Society 3 DRAM 210  Theatre History Il 3
* DRAM 116 Intro to Theatrical Design 3 + DRAM 216  Stagecraft | 3
* DRAM 130  Improvisation & Games 3 + HPE 007  Basic First Aid/CPR 0.5
- HPE __ Health Fitness Activity 0.5 Q HUM _ Humanities Elective 3
- __ ___ lLaboratory Science 4 - LANG _ Foreign Language 3
- PED 100  Education Seminar 0 - PED 100  Education Seminar 0
* PED 133  Pre-clinical Ill - ELL 1 PED 316  Integrated Instructional Methods 3
* PED 205  Whole Child Education 3 + PED 372 Classroom Leadership _3
17.5 18.5
JUNIOR Semester 5 JUNIOR Semester 6
- COM 302  Advanced Public Speaking 3 DRAM _ Drama Elective 3
* DRAM 227  Theatre Forms 3 + DRAM 303  Costume Design 3
- DRAM _ Drama Elective 3 .+ DRAM 420  Performing Arts Management 3
- DRAM 240  Stage Management 3 - HPE __ Health Fitness Activity 0.5
- HPE __ Health Fitness Activity 0.5 - MAT 232  Elementary Statistics 3
* PED 100  Education Seminar 0 .+ PED 100  Education Seminar 0
* PED 135  Pre-clinical V - Content 0 .+ PED 136  Pre-clinical VI - Content 0
- PED 315 Inclusion & Individualization 3 .+ PED 308 Literacy in Secondary Teaching _3
- PRF 002  PEP Proficiency-Pass 0 15.5
15.5
xRecommended Fast Track MED 504: Effective Communcation 3 xRecommended Fast Track MED 502: Culturally Responsive Education _3
SENIOR Semester 7 SENIOR Semester 8
* COM 309 Persuasion Theory and Practice 3 - HPE 400  Lifelong Wellness 0.5
- COM 400 Debate 3 - PED 100  Education Seminar 0
- HPE 101 Fitness for Life | 3 - PED 361 Professional Education Seminar/Portfolio 0
- PED 100  Education Seminar 3 - PED 485  Student Teaching: 7-9 4
* PED 409  Instructional Methods: SEC/K12 0.5 - PED 495  Student Teaching: 10-12 _4
* PED 411 Educational Assessment 0 8.5
- SOC __ Social Science Elective 3
15.5
"Minimum Cumulative GPA of 2.50 required for teacher certification”
xRecommended Fast Track MED 512: Strategically Leading Organizations 3 xRecommended Fast Track MED 524: Policy, Governance, and Politics _3
18.5 COE: Benchmark 3 Completed 125

Optional 5th Year to Complete Master of Education in School Administration (M.Ed. ADMS)

Summer - 3 hrs

GHPE 503: Grad Health Fitness - 1 hr
GPED 100: Disposition Assessment - 0 hrs
MED 582: Spiritual Perspectives in Ed - 2 hr

Fall -9 hrs Spring -9 hrs

GHED 601: Philosophy of Education - 3 hrs
MED 503: Research I-Systematic Inquiry - 3 hrs
MED 525: Leadership of Curr. & Inst. Practices - 3 hrs

GPED 100: MA Comprehensive Exam - 0 hrs
MED 523: Operational Leadership - 3 hrs
MED 544: Leading from the Middle - 3 hrs

MED 593: Internship - 3 hrs

KEY HPE requirements are one course per full-time semester at ORU, including GEN 150, HPE 155, HPE 400, swimming course or proficiency, and electives.
* Offered in fall only
+ Offered in spring only
Humanities Elective (HUM 201*, 202*, 203*, ART 103, 104, 307; DANP 125; DRAM 304; HUM 333, 342; MUS 130)
A Civics (GOV 101, GOV 103, HIS 110, or HIS 111)

x All Fast Track Recommendations are based on full-time enrollment not to exceed 18.5 hours per semester.



B.Ed. in Secondary Education

Concentration: Speech/Drama/Debate

General Education (Grade of "D" or better required)
Composition || (COMP 102) Grade of "C" or better required for teacher certification
Foreign Language (101, 102, 203, or 204) Grade of "C" or better required for teacher certification
Oral Communication (COM 101) Grade of "C" or better required for teacher certification
Humanities elective (HUM 201*, 202*, 203*, ART 103, 104, 307; DANP 125; DRAM 304; HUM 333, 342; MUS 130)
*At least one course must be chosen from courses marked with asterisks.
Biblical Literacy (BLIT 111, 122)
Theology | and Il (THE 104, 105)

Laboratory Science Elective

Quantitative Literacy (MAT 232)
Civics (GOV 101, GOV 103, HIS 110, or HIS 111)

Social Science Elective (BUS 201, FIN 244, MUS 208, PSY 201, SOC 101, SOC 201, SOC 323, or SWK 202)

Health and Physical Education
One course per full-time semester at ORU, including
GEN 150, HPE 155, 007, and 400, swimming course or proficiency 026, and 2-3 electives.

Every student must take a "GO" course

Professional Education (Grade of "C" or better required)

PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED

100
131
132
133
134
135
136
205
308
315
316
361
372
409
411
485
495

Education Seminar (every semester)
Pre-clinical | - Intro

Pre-clinical Il - SPED

Pre-clinical Ill - ELL

Education Essentials

Pre-clinical V - Content

Pre-clinical VI - Content

Whole Child Education

Literacy in Secondary Teaching
Inclusion & Individualization
Integrated Instructional Methods
Professional Education Seminar/Portfolio
Classroom Leadership

Instructional Methods: SEC/K12
Educational Assessment

Student Teaching: 7-9

Student Teaching: 10-12

Certification Core (Grade of "C" or better required)

CcoM

CcoM

CcoM

DCM

DRAM
DRAM
DRAM
DRAM
DRAM
DRAM
DRAM
DRAM
DRAM
DRAM
DRAM
DRAM

302
309
400
100
110
116
130
210
215
216
227
240
303
420

Advanced Public Speaking
Persuasion Theory and Practice
Debate

Digital Society

Theatre History

Intro to Theatrical Design
Improvisation and Games
Theatre History Il

Introduction to Theatre
Stagecraft |

Theatre Forms

Stage Management
Costume Design

Performing Arts Management
Drama Elective

Drama Elective

College of Education

General Education Total

Professional Education Total

Certification Core Total

Degree Total

2024-2025
122 Hours

Credit Hours

o W W w

g W wwd s> D

W W WWwwWwwowowowowowowowowowow ‘&’bbwwwowwwwoo—x—x—n—\o

IS
®

122



	B.Ed. Sec-SDD
	Sheet2

