ORAL ROBERTS UNIVERSITY

DEGREE PLAN SHEET 2024-2025

DEGREE: **Bachelor of Education** MAJOR: **Secondary Education** 

**College of Education** 

Hours in general education Hours in professional education <u>UG</u> 122 41 33

48

CONCENTRATION: Speech/Drama/Debate Education

Hours in certification core

TOTAL HOURS REQUIRED

INAILIC				D 1					
ID				Date					
Telephone				Email					
Advisor	COLUB			CDEDIT	CEN AECTED	COLUBO			CDEDIT
SEMESTER TAKEN	COURS	ÞĒ	COURSE TITLE	CREDIT HOURS	SEMESTER TAKEN	COURS CODE	E	COURSE TITLE	CREDIT HOURS
IAKLIN	CODE		FRESHMAN Semester 1	HOOKS	TAKLIN	CODE		FRESHMAN Semester 2	HOOKS
*	BLIT	111	Christian Life I	2		BLIT	122	Christian Life II	2
	COM			3	+				
	DRAM	101 110	Oral Communication Theatre History I	3	+	DRAM COMP	215 102	Introduction to Theatre Composition II	3 3
<del></del>			•	1		COMP	102	·	3
	GEN HUM	150	Introduction to Whole Person Education Humanities Elective	3		HPE	155	Civics Elective Health Fitness I	1
	PED	100	Education Seminar	0		PED	100	Education Seminar	0
	PED	131	Pre-Clinical I - Intro	1	<del></del>	PED	132	Pre-Clinical II - SPED	1
	PRF	070	Swimming Proficiency-Pass	0	<del></del>	PED	134	Education Essentials	1
*	THE	104	Spirit-Empowered Living	2	<del></del>	THE	105	Spirit-Empowered Leadership	2
	1111	104	Spirit-Empowered Living	15	<del></del>	1111	103	Opini-Empowered Leadership	16
				13	Every student	must take	a "GC	)" course	10
			SOPHOMORE Semester 3					SOPHOMORE Semester 4	
*	DCM	100	Digital Society	3		DRAM	210	Theatre History II	3
*	DRAM	116	Intro to Theatrical Design	3	+	DRAM	216	Stagecraft I	3
*	DRAM	130	Improvisation & Games	3	+	HPE	007	Basic First Aid/CPR	0.5
	HPE		Health Fitness Activity	0.5	Ω	HUM		Humanities Elective	3
<del></del>			Laboratory Science	4		LANG		Foreign Language	3
	PED	100	Education Seminar	0		PED	100	Education Seminar	0
*	PED	133	Pre-clinical III - ELL	1	+	PED	316	Integrated Instructional Methods	3
*	PED	205	Whole Child Education	3	+	PED	372	Classroom Leadership	3
				17.5				·	18.5
					COE: Benchm	ark 1 Com	pleted		
			JUNIOR Semester 5					JUNIOR Semester 6	
	COM	302	Advanced Public Speaking	3		DRAM		Drama Elective	3
*	DRAM	227	Theatre Forms	3	+	DRAM	303	Costume Design	3
	DRAM		Drama Elective	3	+	DRAM	420	Performing Arts Management	3
	DRAM	240	Stage Management	3		HPE		Health Fitness Activity	0.5
	HPE		Health Fitness Activity	0.5		MAT	232	Elementary Statistics	3
*	PED	100	Education Seminar	0	+	PED	100	Education Seminar	0
*	PED	135	Pre-clinical V - Content	0	+	PED	136	Pre-clinical VI - Content	0
	PED	315	Inclusion & Individualization	3	+	PED	308	Literacy in Secondary Teaching	3
	PRF	002	PEP Proficiency-Pass	0					15.5
				15.5					
×Recommended Fast Track		rack	MED 504: Effective Communication	3	×Recommende	d Fast Tra	ck	MED 502: Culturally Responsive Education	3
COE: Benchn	nark 1 PE	P Inter	view	18.5	COE: Benchmark 2 Com		pleted		18.5
			SENIOR Semester 7					SENIOR Semester 8	
*	COM	309	Persuasion Theory and Practice	3		HPE	400	Lifelong Wellness	0.5
	COM	400	Debate	3		PED	100	Education Seminar	0
	HPE	101	Fitness for Life I	3		PED	361	Professional Education Seminar/Portfolio	0
	PED	100	Education Seminar	3		PED	485	Student Teaching: 7-9	4
*	PED	409	Instructional Methods: SEC/K12	0.5		PED	495	Student Teaching: 10-12	4
*	PED	411	Educational Assessment	0					8.5
	SOC		Social Science Elective	3					
				15.5					
_								2.50 required for teacher certification"	_
×Recommende	ed Fast Ti	rack	MED 512: Strategically Leading Organization		×Recommende			MED 524: Policy, Governance, and Politics	<u>3</u> 12.5
				18.5	<b>COE: Benchm</b>	ark 3 Con	mieted		12.5

## Optional 5th Year to Complete Master of Education in School Administration (M.Ed. ADMS)

Summer - 3 hrs

Fall - 9 hrs

Spring - 9 hrs

GHPE 503: Grad Health Fitness - 1 hr GPED 100: Disposition Assessment - 0 hrs MED 582: Spiritual Perspectives in Ed - 2 hr

GHED 601: Philosophy of Education - 3 hrs MED 503: Research I-Systematic Inquiry - 3 hrs MED 525: Leadership of Curr. & Inst. Practices - 3 hrs GPED 100: MA Comprehensive Exam - 0 hrs MED 523: Operational Leadership - 3 hrs MED 544: Leading from the Middle - 3 hrs MED 593: Internship - 3 hrs

KEY HPE requirements are one course per full-time semester at ORU, including GEN 150, HPE 155, HPE 400, swimming course or proficiency, and electives.

- Offered in fall only
- Offered in spring only
- Humanities Elective (HUM 201\*, 202\*, 203\*, ART 103, 104, 307; DANP 125; DRAM 304; HUM 333, 342; MUS 130) Ω
- Civics (GOV 101, GOV 103, HIS 110, or HIS 111)
- All Fast Track Recommendations are based on full-time enrollment not to exceed 18.5 hours per semester.

d. in Secondary centration: Spee		_	2024-202 122 Hour				
General Educat	tion (Grad	le of "D" or better required)	Credit Hou				
Composition II (COMP 102) Grade of "C" or better required for teacher certification							
		02, 203, or 204) Grade of "C" or better required for teacher certification	3				
		M 101) Grade of "C" or better required for teacher certification	3				
	•	201*, 202*, 203*, ART 103, 104, 307; DANP 125; DRAM 304; HUM 333, 342; MUS 130)	6				
		e must be chosen from courses marked with asterisks.					
Biblical Literacy	(BLIT 111	, 122)	4				
Theology I and I	I (THE 104	4, 105)	4				
Laboratory Scier	nce Electiv	ve ·	4				
Quantitative Lite	racy (MAT	- 232)	3				
Civics (GOV 101	1, GOV 10	3, HIS 110, or HIS 111)	3				
Social Science E	Elective (B	US 201, FIN 244, MUS 208, PSY 201, SOC 101, SOC 201, SOC 323, or SWK 202)	3				
Health and Phys		·	5				
=		-time semester at ORU, including					
		5, 007, and 400, swimming course or proficiency 026, and 2-3 electives.					
	,	General Education Total	41				
Every student n	nust take	a "GO" course					
		Grade of "C" or better required)					
PED	100	Education Seminar (every semester)	0				
PED	131	Pre-clinical I - Intro	1				
PED	132	Pre-clinical II - SPED	1				
PED	133	Pre-clinical III - ELL	1				
PED	134	Education Essentials	1				
PED	135	Pre-clinical V - Content	0				
PED	136	Pre-clinical VI - Content	0				
PED	205	Whole Child Education	3				
PED	308	Literacy in Secondary Teaching	3				
PED	315	Inclusion & Individualization	3				
PED	316	Integrated Instructional Methods	3				
PED	361	Professional Education Seminar/Portfolio	0				
PED	372	Classroom Leadership	3				
PED	409	Instructional Methods: SEC/K12	3				
PED	411	Educational Assessment	3				
PED	485	Student Teaching: 7-9	4				
PED	495	Student Teaching: 10-12	4				
1 20	400	Professional Education Total	33				
Certification Co	ore (Grade	e of "C" or better required)	00				
COM	302	Advanced Public Speaking	3				
COM	309	Persuasion Theory and Practice	3				
COM	400	Debate	3				
DCM	100	Digital Society	3				
DRAM	110	Theatre History	3				
DRAM	116	Intro to Theatrical Design	3				
DRAM	130	Improvisation and Games	3				
DRAM	210	Theatre History II	3				
DRAM	215	Introduction to Theatre	3				
DRAM	216	Stagecraft I	3				
DRAM	227	Theatre Forms	3				
DRAM	240	Stage Management	3				
DRAM	303	Costume Design	3				
DRAM	420	Performing Arts Management	3				
DRAM	720	Drama Elective	3				
		Drama Elective	3				
DRAM							

Degree Total